

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1225 Version: 1 Name: Disabled Adults Employment Program - Oakland

Museum

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/1/2008 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 5/13/2008 Final action: 5/20/2008

Title: Subject: Disabled Adults Employment Program - Oakland Museum

From: Oakland Museum

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving The Competitive Bid/Request For Proposal Process And Awarding A Contract To The Arc Of Alameda County, Which Runs An Employment Program For Developmentally Disabled Adults, In An Amount Not To Exceed Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred And Sixty Dollars (\$60,960.00) With A Two Year Option To Renew For Non-Technical Landscape And

Grounds Maintenance Services At The Oakland Museum Of California (TITLE CHANGE)

Sponsors: Outside Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 81299 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2008	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
5/13/2008	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
4/3/2008	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Disabled Adults Employment Program - Oakland Museum

From: Oakland Museum

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving The Competitive Bid/Request For Proposal Process And Awarding A Contract To The Arc Of Alameda County, Which Runs An Employment Program For Developmentally Disabled Adults, In An Amount Not To Exceed Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred And Sixty Dollars (\$60,960.00) With A Two Year Option To Renew For Non-Technical Landscape And Grounds Maintenance Services At The Oakland Museum Of California (TITLE CHANGE)